
DOMENICA     3 APRILE 2022

CLASSIFICA  GENERALE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Anno Società

1 299 33:14 FRANZESE Salvatore M 1991 ATL. REGGIO ASD

2 193 33:31 MALPIGHI Luca M 1997 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

3 296 35:09 CASTIELLO Giuseppe M 1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

4 231 35:27 SARGENTI Massimo M 1971 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

5 279 35:38 BERTIN Luigi M 1987 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

6 264 35:48 GALLINARI Luca M 1991 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

7 223 36:42 PRECI Umberto M 1986 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

8 225 36:54 FIORINI Giuliano M 1982 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

9 308 37:23 MANTOVANI Mattia M 1999 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

10 219 37:50 PIERLI Fiorenza F 1980 POL. SCANDIANESE

11 302 37:52 BARUFFI Andrea M 1968 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

12 309 37:52 STOPAZZINI Emiliano M TORRAZZO

13 208 38:03 GUALDI Federico M 1991 FREE-ZONE

14 242 38:06 BERTOLASI Marco M 1988 PICO RUNNERS

15 201 38:47 VANZINI Vittorio M 1985 RUNCARD

16 199 38:53 STERMIERI Nicola M 1978 ATL. CIBENO

17 252 39:00 GUIDETTI Matteo M 1978 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

18 196 39:20 RAZZABONI Nicola M 1994 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

19 205 39:26 PEZZONI Aronne M 1980 RUNCARD

20 297 39:49 GUARDASCIONE Ernesto M 1978 NONANTOLA POL. A.S.D.

21 267 39:54 BERTOLASI Luca M 1993 PICO RUNNERS

22 274 39:55 DEBBIA Matteo M 1985 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

23 239 39:59 RICCI Laura F 1979 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

24 226 40:05 PALTRINIERI Luca M 1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

25 288 40:17 CIGOLOTTI Mauro M 1969 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

26 266 40:22 VENTURELLI Rinaldo M 1969 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

27 250 40:34 DE GIOVANNI Dario M 1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

28 260 40:47 BERTESI Elia M 1988 RUNCARD

29 255 40:52 LACANALE Luca M 1986 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

30 300 41:04 BARBIERI Ramona F 1977 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

31 303 41:04 BARALDINI Massimo M POD. FINALE EMILIA

32 217 41:14 MONTORSI Marco M 1979 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

33 211 41:19 CAVAZZUTI Paolo M 1965 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

34 310 41:19 MORANDI Davide M ATLETA NON TESSERATO

35 291 41:41 LONGAGNANI Marco M 1978 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

36 191 41:42 LAMBERTI Wainer M 1970 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

37 203 42:35 ZANNI Silvestro M 1972 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS



38 276 42:39 PELLINO Matteo M 1992 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD

39 210 42:54 ZEDDA Franco M 1970 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

40 254 43:02 ABBATI Alessio M 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

41 235 43:13 BONFIGLIOLI Andrea M 1986 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

42 224 43:24 CONTRI Massimo M 1966 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

43 268 43:28 BORTOLOTTI Carlo Augusto M 1978 RUNCARD

44 275 43:43 BOTTARDI Marco M 1973 G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI

45 185 43:47 BISCOTTI Angelo M 1983 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

46 202 43:51 ZERLOTTO Sara F 1981 JOY RUNNER ASD

47 209 43:55 CUCCURU Raimondo M 1976 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

48 221 43:56 BATTILANI Alessio M 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

49 206 44:01 ZANIBONI Davide M 1970 RUNCARD

50 305 44:04 SALVI Michele M POD. FINALE EMILIA

51 265 44:11 SPEZZANI Fabrizio M 1970 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

52 218 44:24 CORSINI Fabrizio M 1977 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

53 228 44:25 ZEDDA Antonio M 2001 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

54 184 44:33 BARBIERI Enrica F 1986 JOY RUNNER ASD

55 272 44:41 MEDICI Marco M 1977 S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI

56 240 44:44 SGARBI Alberto M 1966 RUNCARD

57 301 44:53 DEL CARLO Sonia F 1974 DILETTANTISTICA SESSANTALORA

58 246 44:59 DEBBI Barbara F 1984 SAN VITO POL. A.S.D.R.C. E.T.S.

59 251 45:06 BONINI Marco M 1965 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

60 292 45:16 MONGERA Annarosa F 1973 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS

61 282 45:23 CIRIESI Daniela F 1976 SAN VITO POL. A.S.D.R.C. E.T.S.

62 307 45:47 CORSINOTTI Medardo M MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

63 253 46:05 PELLESI Oscar M 1964 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D.

64 298 46:51 GRIECO Eleonora F 1991 NONANTOLA POL. A.S.D.

65 186 46:56 BOSI Simone M 1971 RUNCARD

66 270 47:01 ORLANDELLI Fabio M 1961 PICO RUNNERS

67 287 47:05 BERGOMI Giulio M 1963 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

68 286 47:18 MASETTI Massimo M 1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

69 285 47:28 GIANNI Jessika F 1976 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

70 244 47:37 MEZZETTI Chiara F 1969 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

71 259 47:40 BONACCORSI Samanta F 1974 G.S. GABBI A.S.D.

72 236 47:44 BERNARDI Fausto M 1955 PICO RUNNERS

73 200 47:57 TRENTINI Andrea M 1992 MODENA ATLETICA

74 258 48:10 ROVATTI Alessia F 1987 RUNCARD

75 273 48:11 MALAVASI Linda F 1985 JOY RUNNER ASD

76 256 48:24 CHIODI Pietro M 1964 3.30 TEAM A.S.D

77 294 48:39 SERRA Elisabetta F 1976 RUNCARD

78 280 48:39 PAGANO Paola F 1979 INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD

79 261 48:47 RAMUNNI Antonio Ubaldo M 1953 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

80 283 48:55 BORSARI Stefano M 1960 T&P TEAM A.S.D.

81 243 48:58 BEDESCHI Simona F 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

82 293 49:26 ALBERTINI Susanna F 1974 RUNCARD

83 306 49:32 CALZOLARI Pietro M ATLETA NON TESSERATO

84 277 49:37 SALAMONE Lucio M 1978 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD

85 207 49:38 PERRONE Filomena F 1973 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

86 222 49:52 GIOVANELLI Barbara F 1969 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

87 190 49:52 FERRARI Davide M 1984 RUNCARD



88 232 49:53 BOTTE Antonio Rodrigo M 1969 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

89 215 50:05 LUSVARDI Stefano M 1967 G.A.A.C. 2007 VERONAMARATHON

90 304 50:15 GIGLIOLI Annalisa F POD. FINALE EMILIA

91 257 50:17 FERRARI Enrica F 1970 ASD 3'.30'' TEAM

92 234 51:11 GATTI Franco M 1957 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD

93 289 51:18 BRUNI Giorgia F 1968 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

94 284 51:19 CARAVELLI Antonio M 1977 PICO RUNNERS

95 271 51:20 MAGNANI Andrea M 1966 PICO RUNNERS

96 311 51:25 FERIOLI Andrea M STELLA ALPINA

97 213 51:28 PIVETTI Maurizio M 1956 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

98 237 51:28 PANTALEO Giacomo M 1963 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

99 182 51:33 ADAMO Antonio M 1969 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

100 189 51:33 DI MARTINO Gaetano M 1963 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

101 212 51:48 PANINI Massimo M 1966 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

102 281 51:54 ARDIZZONI Federico M 1981 9,92 RUNNING ASD

103 216 52:25 RUSSO Rosario M 1974 INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD

104 194 52:57 MONARI Marcella F 1982 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

105 241 53:04 SCARAMELLA Maria F 1969 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

106 262 53:10 WIZA Barbara Anna F 1960 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

107 183 53:18 BARBAGALLO Edmondo M 1963 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

108 249 54:12 OLIANI Roberto M 1968 ATL. BONDENO

109 197 54:18 RIFICI Alessandro M 1989 MODENA ATLETICA

110 295 54:26 DODI Enrica F 1972 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

111 214 54:36 RICCI Dino M 1951 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

112 238 55:12 DEMARIA Alessandra F 1964 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

113 269 55:46 SANTARSIERO Stefania F 1976 PICO RUNNERS

114 230 55:49 SPONZIELLO Mirella F 1974 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

115 233 1:04:06 MICHELINI Maurizio M 1988 MODENA ATLETICA

CLASSIFICA  MASCHILE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Anno Società

1 299 33:14 FRANZESE Salvatore M 1991 ATL. REGGIO ASD

2 193 33:31 MALPIGHI Luca M 1997 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

3 296 35:09 CASTIELLO Giuseppe M 1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

4 231 35:27 SARGENTI Massimo M 1971 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

5 279 35:38 BERTIN Luigi M 1987 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

6 264 35:48 GALLINARI Luca M 1991 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

7 223 36:42 PRECI Umberto M 1986 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

8 225 36:54 FIORINI Giuliano M 1982 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

9 308 37:23 MANTOVANI Mattia M 1999 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

11 302 37:52 BARUFFI Andrea M 1968 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

12 309 37:52 STOPAZZINI Emiliano M TORRAZZO

13 208 38:03 GUALDI Federico M 1991 FREE-ZONE

14 242 38:06 BERTOLASI Marco M 1988 PICO RUNNERS

15 201 38:47 VANZINI Vittorio M 1985 RUNCARD

16 199 38:53 STERMIERI Nicola M 1978 ATL. CIBENO

17 252 39:00 GUIDETTI Matteo M 1978 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

18 196 39:20 RAZZABONI Nicola M 1994 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

19 205 39:26 PEZZONI Aronne M 1980 RUNCARD

20 297 39:49 GUARDASCIONE Ernesto M 1978 NONANTOLA POL. A.S.D.



21 267 39:54 BERTOLASI Luca M 1993 PICO RUNNERS

22 274 39:55 DEBBIA Matteo M 1985 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

24 226 40:05 PALTRINIERI Luca M 1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

25 288 40:17 CIGOLOTTI Mauro M 1969 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

26 266 40:22 VENTURELLI Rinaldo M 1969 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

27 250 40:34 DE GIOVANNI Dario M 1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

28 260 40:47 BERTESI Elia M 1988 RUNCARD

29 255 40:52 LACANALE Luca M 1986 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

31 303 41:04 BARALDINI Massimo M POD. FINALE EMILIA

32 217 41:14 MONTORSI Marco M 1979 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

33 211 41:19 CAVAZZUTI Paolo M 1965 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

34 310 41:19 MORANDI Davide M ATLETA NON TESSERATO

35 291 41:41 LONGAGNANI Marco M 1978 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

36 191 41:42 LAMBERTI Wainer M 1970 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

37 203 42:35 ZANNI Silvestro M 1972 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS

38 276 42:39 PELLINO Matteo M 1992 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD

39 210 42:54 ZEDDA Franco M 1970 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

40 254 43:02 ABBATI Alessio M 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

41 235 43:13 BONFIGLIOLI Andrea M 1986 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

42 224 43:24 CONTRI Massimo M 1966 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

43 268 43:28 BORTOLOTTI Carlo Augusto M 1978 RUNCARD

44 275 43:43 BOTTARDI Marco M 1973 G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI

45 185 43:47 BISCOTTI Angelo M 1983 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

47 209 43:55 CUCCURU Raimondo M 1976 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

48 221 43:56 BATTILANI Alessio M 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

49 206 44:01 ZANIBONI Davide M 1970 RUNCARD

50 305 44:04 SALVI Michele M POD. FINALE EMILIA

51 265 44:11 SPEZZANI Fabrizio M 1970 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

52 218 44:24 CORSINI Fabrizio M 1977 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

53 228 44:25 ZEDDA Antonio M 2001 CASTELFRANCO POL.  ASD APS

55 272 44:41 MEDICI Marco M 1977 S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI

56 240 44:44 SGARBI Alberto M 1966 RUNCARD

59 251 45:06 BONINI Marco M 1965 GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

62 307 45:47 CORSINOTTI Medardo M MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

63 253 46:05 PELLESI Oscar M 1964 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D.

65 186 46:56 BOSI Simone M 1971 RUNCARD

66 270 47:01 ORLANDELLI Fabio M 1961 PICO RUNNERS

67 287 47:05 BERGOMI Giulio M 1963 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

68 286 47:18 MASETTI Massimo M 1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

72 236 47:44 BERNARDI Fausto M 1955 PICO RUNNERS

73 200 47:57 TRENTINI Andrea M 1992 MODENA ATLETICA

76 256 48:24 CHIODI Pietro M 1964 3.30 TEAM A.S.D

79 261 48:47 RAMUNNI Antonio Ubaldo M 1953 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

80 283 48:55 BORSARI Stefano M 1960 T&P TEAM A.S.D.

83 306 49:32 CALZOLARI Pietro M ATLETA NON TESSERATO

84 277 49:37 SALAMONE Lucio M 1978 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD

87 190 49:52 FERRARI Davide M 1984 RUNCARD

88 232 49:53 BOTTE Antonio Rodrigo M 1969 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

89 215 50:05 LUSVARDI Stefano M 1967 G.A.A.C. 2007 VERONAMARATHON

92 234 51:11 GATTI Franco M 1957 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD



94 284 51:19 CARAVELLI Antonio M 1977 PICO RUNNERS

95 271 51:20 MAGNANI Andrea M 1966 PICO RUNNERS

96 311 51:25 FERIOLI Andrea M STELLA ALPINA

97 213 51:28 PIVETTI Maurizio M 1956 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

98 237 51:28 PANTALEO Giacomo M 1963 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

99 182 51:33 ADAMO Antonio M 1969 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

100 189 51:33 DI MARTINO Gaetano M 1963 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

101 212 51:48 PANINI Massimo M 1966 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

102 281 51:54 ARDIZZONI Federico M 1981 9,92 RUNNING ASD

103 216 52:25 RUSSO Rosario M 1974 INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD

107 183 53:18 BARBAGALLO Edmondo M 1963 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

108 249 54:12 OLIANI Roberto M 1968 ATL. BONDENO

109 197 54:18 RIFICI Alessandro M 1989 MODENA ATLETICA

111 214 54:36 RICCI Dino M 1951 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

115 233 1:04:06 MICHELINI Maurizio M 1988 MODENA ATLETICA

CLASSIFICA  FEMMINILE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Sex Anno Società

10 219 37:50 PIERLI Fiorenza F 1980 POL. SCANDIANESE

23 239 39:59 RICCI Laura F 1979 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD

30 300 41:04 BARBIERI Ramona F 1977 TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

46 202 43:51 ZERLOTTO Sara F 1981 JOY RUNNER ASD

54 184 44:33 BARBIERI Enrica F 1986 JOY RUNNER ASD

57 301 44:53 DEL CARLO Sonia F 1974 DILETTANTISTICA SESSANTALORA

58 246 44:59 DEBBI Barbara F 1984 SAN VITO POL. A.S.D.R.C. E.T.S.

60 292 45:16 MONGERA Annarosa F 1973 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS

61 282 45:23 CIRIESI Daniela F 1976 SAN VITO POL. A.S.D.R.C. E.T.S.

64 298 46:51 GRIECO Eleonora F 1991 NONANTOLA POL. A.S.D.

69 285 47:28 GIANNI Jessika F 1976 ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD

70 244 47:37 MEZZETTI Chiara F 1969 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

71 259 47:40 BONACCORSI Samanta F 1974 G.S. GABBI A.S.D.

74 258 48:10 ROVATTI Alessia F 1987 RUNCARD

75 273 48:11 MALAVASI Linda F 1985 JOY RUNNER ASD

77 294 48:39 SERRA Elisabetta F 1976 RUNCARD

78 280 48:39 PAGANO Paola F 1979 INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD

81 243 48:58 BEDESCHI Simona F 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

82 293 49:26 ALBERTINI Susanna F 1974 RUNCARD

85 207 49:38 PERRONE Filomena F 1973 RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.

86 222 49:52 GIOVANELLI Barbara F 1969 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

90 304 50:15 GIGLIOLI Annalisa F POD. FINALE EMILIA

91 257 50:17 FERRARI Enrica F 1970 ASD 3'.30'' TEAM

93 289 51:18 BRUNI Giorgia F 1968 ATLETA NON TESSERATO

104 194 52:57 MONARI Marcella F 1982 A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

105 241 53:04 SCARAMELLA Maria F 1969 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

106 262 53:10 WIZA Barbara Anna F 1960 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

110 295 54:26 DODI Enrica F 1972 PASSO CAPPONI ASD

112 238 55:12 DEMARIA Alessandra F 1964 PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

113 269 55:46 SANTARSIERO Stefania F 1976 PICO RUNNERS

114 230 55:49 SPONZIELLO Mirella F 1974 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD


